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INLAND REVENUE
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the"Currency* and Bank"
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 28th day of July, 1973.

Name and Title
as set forth on

Licence

The Bank of Ireland

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland. Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The U l s t e r Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Name of the
Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland ...

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland. Limited

The Northern Bank
Limited

The U l s t e r Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
offices

f Belfast
| Londonderry

f Belfast
| Londonderry

f Belfast
| Londonderry

Belfast

\ Belfast
| Londonderry

Circulation
authorised

by the
Bankers
(Northern
Ireland)

Act, 1928

£

t794,025

1220,000

594,000

290,000

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 weeks

' ended as above

£5 and
upwards

£

4.297,966

3,987,439

10,331,432

7.439,015

118,560

Under £5

£

926,165

668,013

402,688

590,744

19,786

Total

£

5,224,131

4,655,452

10,734,120

8,029,759

138,346

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during 4 weeks ended as above

•Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

£

4,710,729

4,496,238

12.122.667

8.079.838

150,000

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

£

146.456

24,071

684,163

219,384

—

Total

£

4,857,185

4,520,309

12,808,830

8,299,222

150.000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank
of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by
the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.
Dated 8th day of August, 1973. A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN,

Registrar of Bank Returns.
jThese amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section
9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

Public Notices
NOTICES UNDER THE

BANKRUPTCY ACT
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN

IRELAND

In Bankruptcy

Jn the matter of Michael John O'Neill, bankrupt.
A sitting of the Court will be held at the Royal Courts

of Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street, Belfast, on 29th
August, 1973, at 11 a.m. to audit the Official Assignee's
account and to declare! a dividend.

Dated 15th August, 1973.
R. A. Gutter, Official Assignee

In the matter of George Cantley residing at and carrying
on business at 28 Spelga Drive, Rathfriland, County
Down, Building Contractor, Bankrupt.

Adjudicated bankrupt: 8thi August, 1973.
Public sittings: 29th August, 1973, and 12th September,

1973, at 11.00 a.m.
Creditors' claims to be sent to, and all debts due to

the bankrupt to be paid to the Official Assignee, Royal
Courts of Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street, Belfast
BT1 3JF.

John M. Hunter, Registrar.

NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES
ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960

In the Matter of
COMPANIES ACT 1960

and
In the Matter of

MUR-RA (NORTHERN IRELAND) LIMITED
(In Voluntary Liquidation)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Sections 260 and 306
of the Companies Act, 1960, that a General Meeting of
the Company will be held at Harcourt House, Harcourt
Street, Dublin 2, on Monday, 17th September, 1973, at
11.00 a.m. for the purpose of having an Account laid
before it showing the manner in which the Winding-up
has been conducted and the property of the Company
disposed of and of. hearing, any explanations which may
be given by the Liquidator, and, further for the purpose
of directing by Special Resolution the manner in which
the Bpctks, Accounts and papers of the Company and of
the Liquidator shall be disposed of.

A Member entitled to attend and vote at the above
Meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend, speak
and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a Member
of the Company.

Dated this 10th day of August, 1973.
Declan Collins, A.C.A., Liquidator.

Stokes Kennedy Crowley & Co., Chartered Account-
ants, Harcourt House, Harcourt Street, Dublin 2.


