### INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 28th day of July, 1973.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved offices	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other then Gold Coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland		£	· £	£	2	£	£	2
		{ Belfast { Londonderry	†7 <del>9</del> 4,025	4.297,966	926,165	5,224,131	4,710,729	146,456	4,857,185
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	Eelfast	†220,000	3,987,439	668,013	4,655,452	4,496,238	<b>24,07</b> 1	4,520,309
The Northern Bank Limited	The Northern Bank Limited	Belfast	594,000	10,331,432	<b>402,688</b>	10,734,120	12,122,667	684,163	12,808,830
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Uister Bank Limited	Belfast	290,000	7,439,015	590,744	8,029,759	8,079,838	219,384	8,299,222
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank Limited	{ Belfast } Londonderry	120,000	118,560	19,786	138,346	150,000	-	150,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 8th day of August, 1973.

A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

†These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

\*This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

# Public Notices

### NOTICES UNDER THE BANKRUPTCY ACT

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND

#### In Bankruptcy

In the matter of Michael John O'Neill, bankrupt.

A sitting of the Court will be held at the Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street, Belfast, on 29th August, 1973, at 11 a.m. to audit the Official Assignee's account and to declare a dividend.

Dated 15th August, 1973.

R. A. Guiler, Official Assignee

In the matter of George Cantley residing at and carrying on business at 28 Spelga Drive, Rathfriland, County Down, Building Contractor, Bankrupt.

Adjudicated bankrupt: 8th August, 1973.

Public sittings: 29th August, 1973, and 12th September, 1973, at 11.00 a.m.

Creditors' claims to be sent to, and all debts due to the bankrupt to be paid to the Official Assignee, Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Chichester Street, Belfast BT1 3JF.

John M. Hunter, Registrar.

## NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960

In the Matter of COMPANIES ACT 1960

and In the Matter of MUR-RA (NORTHERN IRELAND) LIMITED

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Sections 260 and 306 of the Companies Act, 1960, that a General Meeting of the Company will be held at Harcourt House, Harcourt Street, Dublin 2, on Monday, 17th September, 1973, at 11.00 a.m. for the purpose of having an Account laid before it showing the manner in which the Winding-up has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of and of hearing any explanations which may be given by the Liquidator, and, further for the purpose of directing by Special Resolution the manner in which the Books, Accounts and papers of the Company and of the Liquidator shall be disposed of.

A Member entitled to attend and vote at the above Meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend, speak and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a Member of the Company.

Dated this 10th day of August, 1973.

Declan Collins, A.C.A., Liquidator. Stokes Kennedy Crowley & Co., Chartered Accountants, Harcourt House, Harcourt Street, Dublin 2.